(3) purchases made entirely out of profi ts and cancelled; and

(4) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

or as summarised for ease of reference in the following table:

Scenario
Purchased
out of: Type of Purchase

Held as Treasury Shares
or Cancelled

Maximum Price
per Share (S$)

1(A) Profi ts Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 0.64

1(B) Profi ts Off-Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 0.73

2(A) Capital Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 0.64

2(B) Capital Off-Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 0.73

3(A) Profi ts Market Purchase Cancelled 0.64

3(B) Profi ts Off-Market Purchase Cancelled 0.73

4(A) Capital Market Purchase Cancelled 0.64

4(B) Capital Off-Market Purchase Cancelled 0.73

 on the audited fi nancial accounts of the Group and the Company for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2011,
are as follows:

Banyan Tree Holdings Limited8 Banyan Tree Holdings Limited 9

Pro-forma Financial Effects on the Group as at 31 December 2011 for the Scenarios described above

Per Consolidated
Financial Statements as

at 31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2011
for the Scenarios described above

1(A) 1(B) 2(A) 2(B)

Share capital (S$’000)   199,995   199,995   199,995   199,995   199,995

Treasury shares (S$’000)   (3,051)   (7,913)   (8,596)   (7,913)   (8,596)

Capital reserve (S$’000)   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852

Property revaluation reserve (S$’000)   165,361   165,361   165,361   165,361   165,361

Accumulated profi ts (S$’000)   222,861   222,861   222,861   222,861   222,861

Other reserves (S$’000)   (55,921)   (55,921)   (55,921)   (55,921)   (55,921)

Equity attributable to owners
of the Company (S$’000)   537,097   532,235   531,552   532,235   531,552

Net tangible assets (S$’000)   510,194   505,332   504,649   505,332   504,649

Non-controlling interests (S$’000)   171,148   171,148   171,148   171,148   171,148

Current assets (S$’000)   368,337   363,475   362,792   363,475   362,792

Current liabilities (S$’000)   209,331   209,331   209,331   209,331   209,331

Cash & cash equivalents (S$’000)   139,877   135,015   134,332   135,015   134,332

Working capital (S$’000)   159,006   154,144   153,461   154,144   153,461

Number of issued shares   759,639,280   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888

Weighted average number of shares   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per share (cents)   67.16   67.19   67.10   67.19   67.10

Current ratio (times)   1.76   1.74   1.73   1.74   1.73

Earnings per share (cents)   0.20   0.20   0.20   0.20   0.20

 Per Consolidated
Financial Statements as

at 31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2011
for the Scenarios described above

3(A) 3(B) 4(A) 4(B)

Share capital (S$’000)   199,995   199,995   199,995   195,133   194,450

Treasury shares (S$’000)   (3,051)   (3,051)   (3,051)   (3,051)   (3,051)

Capital reserve (S$’000)   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852

Property revaluation reserve (S$’000)   165,361   165,361   165,361   165,361   165,361

Accumulated profi ts (S$’000)   222,861   217,999   217,316   222,861   222,861

Other reserves (S$’000)   (55,921)   (55,921)   (55,921)   (55,921)   (55,921)

Equity attributable to owners
of the Company (S$’000)   537,097   532,235   531,552   532,235   531,552

Net tangible assets (S$’000)   510,194   505,332   504,649   505,332   504,649

Non-controlling interests (S$’000)   171,148   171,148   171,148   171,148   171,148

Current assets (S$’000)   368,337   363,475   362,792   363,475   362,792

Current liabilities (S$’000)   209,331   209,331   209,331   209,331   209,331

Cash & cash equivalents (S$’000)   139,877   135,015   134,332   135,015   134,332

Working capital (S$’000)   159,006   154,144   153,461   154,144   153,461

Number of issued shares   759,639,280   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888

Weighted average number of shares   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per share (cents)   67.16   67.19   67.10   67.19   67.10

Current ratio (times)   1.76   1.74   1.73   1.74   1.73

Earnings per share (cents)   0.20   0.20   0.20   0.20   0.20

Pro-forma Financial Effects on the Company as at 31 December 2011 for the Scenarios described above

 Per Financial
Statements as at

31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2011
for the Scenarios described above

1(A) 1(B) 2(A) 2(B)

Share capital (S$’000)   199,995   199,995   199,995   199,995   199,995

Treasury shares (S$’000)   (3,051)   (7,913)   (8,596)   (7,913)   (8,596)

Capital reserve (S$’000)   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852

Accumulated profi ts (S$’000)   44,041   44,041   44,041   44,041   44,041

Other reserves (S$’000)   8,012   8,012   8,012   8,012   8,012

Total equity   256,849   251,987   251,304   251,987   251,304

Net tangible assets (S$’000)   256,849   251,987   251,304   251,987   251,304

Current assets (S$’000)   74,374   69,512   68,829   69,512   68,829

Current liabilities (S$’000)   70,531   70,531   70,531   70,531   70,531

Cash & cash equivalents (S$’000)   29,359   24,497   23,814   24,497   23,814

Working capital (S$’000)   3,843   (1,019)   (1,702)   (1,019)   (1,702)

Number of issued shares   759,639,280   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888

Weighted average number of shares   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per share (cents)   33.81   33.51   33.42   33.51   33.42

Current ratio (times)   1.05   0.99   0.98   0.99   0.98

Earnings per share (cents)   2.84   2.84   2.84   2.84   2.84

 Per Financial
Statements as at

31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2011
for the Scenarios described above

3(A) 3(B) 4(A) 4(B)

Share capital (S$’000)   199,995   199,995   199,995   195,133   194,450

Treasury shares (S$’000)   (3,051)   (3,051)   (3,051)   (3,051)   (3,051)

Capital reserve (S$’000)   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852   7,852

Accumulated profi ts (S$’000)   44,041   39,179   38,496   44,041   44,041

Other reserves (S$’000)   8,012   8,012   8,012   8,012   8,012

Total equity   256,849   251,987   251,304   251,987   251,304

Net tangible assets (S$’000)   256,849   251,987   251,304   251,987   251,304

Current assets (S$’000)   74,374   69,512   68,829   69,512   68,829

Current liabilities (S$’000)   70,531   70,531   70,531   70,531   70,531

Cash & cash equivalents (S$’000)   29,359   24,497   23,814   24,497   23,814

Working capital (S$’000)   3,843   (1,019)   (1,702)   (1,019)   (1,702)

Number of issued shares   759,639,280   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888   752,042,888

Weighted average number of shares   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527   759,428,527

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per share (cents)   33.81   33.51   33.42   33.51   33.42

Current ratio (times)   1.05   0.99   0.98   0.99   0.98

Earnings per share (cents)   2.84   2.84   2.84   2.84   2.84

Banyan Tree Holdings Limited10 Banyan Tree Holdings Limited 11

 Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects set out above are purely for illustrative purposes only based on the
abovementioned assumptions. Although the proposed Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase
up to 5 per cent. of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as determined in accordance with the